RESOLUTION NO. 645

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE CANVASS OF VOTES AT THE SPECIAL ELECTION ON NOVEMBER 3, 1987.

WHEREAS, under Resolution No. 633, the Wilsonville City Council placed a ballot measure before the legal voters of the City of Wilsonville with the question of amending the Wilsonville Code to allow outdoor inventory display in Commercial Zones; and

WHEREAS, under Resolution No. 635, the Wilsonville City Council placed a ballot measure before the legal voters of the City of Wilsonville to provide for the sale of \$2,500,000 in Revenue Bonds to finance water system improvements; and

WHEREAS, the election of the registered voters of Clackamas and Washington Counties were conducted by mail; and

WHEREAS, the City of Wilsonville received the canvass of votes cast at the November 3, 1987 special election.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Wilsonville City Council adopts the canvass of votes as follows:

Clackamas County	Precincts 2	01 and 202
Code Amendment	Yes	257
	No	558
	Overvotes	0
	Undervotes	13

Precincts 203 and 204

211

Yes

No 558

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 19

Washington County Yes 0

No 1

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 0

TOTAL VOTES CAST

Yes 468

No 1,117

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 13

Clackamas County

Precincts 201 and 202

Water Revenue Bond

Yes 335

No 476

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 17

Precincts 203 and 204

Yes 383

No 389

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 16

Washington County Yes 1

No 0

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 0

TOTAL VOTES CAST

 Yes
 719

 No
 865

 Overvotes
 0

 Undervotes
 17

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Wilsonville at a regular meeting thereof this 16th day of November, 1987, and filed with the Wilsonville City Recorder this same date.

WILLIAM E. STARK, Mayor

William E. Stark

ATTEST:

VERA A. ROJAS, City Recorder

SUMMARY of Votes:

Mayor Stark AYE

Councilor Edwards AYE

Councilor Braymen <u>AYE</u>

Councilor Clarke AYE

Councilor Jameson AYE